

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA**

Case No. SC-\_\_\_\_\_

**BANCO INDUSTRIAL DE VENEZUELA, C.A., MIAMI AGENCY, a  
foreign corporation; and BIV INVESTMENTS AND MANAGEMENT, INC.,  
a Florida corporation, a/k/a BIV INVERSORES Y PROMOTORES,**

Petitioners,

v.

**ESPERANZA DE SAAD, and JOSEPH BEELER, P.A.,**

Respondents.

---

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT  
COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT  
L.T. CASE NO. 3D08-1713

---

---

**PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION**

---

Carol A. Licko, Esq.  
Florida Bar No. 435872  
Richard C. Lorenzo, Esq.  
Florida Bar No. 071412  
Mark R. Cheskin, Esq.  
Florida Bar No. 708402  
Brian L. Lerner, Esq.  
Florida Bar No. 177202  
HOGAN & HARTSON LLP  
Mellon Financial Center  
1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1900  
Miami, Florida 33131  
Telephone: (305) 459-6500  
Facsimile: (305) 459-6550

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	3
ARGUMENT .....	5
I.    THE COURT SHOULD EXERCISE DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE THIRD DISTRICT’S INTERPRETATION OF FLORIDA’S INDEMNIFICATION STATUTE, WHICH IS IN DIRECT AND EXPRESS CONFLICT WITH <u>ALTERNATIVE DEVELOPMENT, INC.           v. ST. LUCIE CLUB &amp; APT. HOMES CONDO. ASS’N,</u> 608 So. 2d 822 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992) .....	5
A.    CONFLICT JURISDICTION .....	5
B.    REASONS TO EXERCISE DISCRETIONARY REVIEW .....	6
II.   THE COURT SHOULD EXERCISE DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE THIRD DISTRICT’S BREACH OF CONTRACT RULING, WHICH IS IN DIRECT AND EXPRESS CONFLICT WITH <u>FECTEAU V. S.E.           BANK, N.A.,</u> 585 So. 2d 1005 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991); <u>LANGFORD v. PARAVANT, INC.,</u> 912 So. 2d 359 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005); <u>FABEL v. MASTERSON,</u> 951 So. 2d 934 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007); <u>MARSHALL CONST., LTD. v. COASTAL           SHEET METAL &amp; ROOFING, INC.,</u> 569 So. 2d 845 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990); <u>THOMAS v. WESTERN WORLD INS. CO.,</u> 343 So. 2d 1298 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977); <u>HOSPITAL           CORRESPONDENCE CORP. v. MCRAE,</u> 682 So. 2d 1177 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996) and <u>FASANO v. HICKS,</u> 667 So. 2d 1033 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996). .....	8

	<u>Page</u>
A. CONFLICT JURISDICTION .....	8
B. REASONS TO EXERCISE DISCRETIONARY REVIEW .....	8
CONCLUSION .....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	12
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	12
APPENDIX (RULING BELOW).....	A

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Page

**CASES**

Alternative Dev., Inc. v. St. Lucie Club & Apt. Homes  
Condo. Ass’n,  
608 So. 2d 822 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)..... 1, 2, 5, 7

Colonial Guild Ltd. v. Pruitt,  
No. 03CA008319, 2004 WL 627921  
(Ohio Ct. App. 9 Dist. Mar. 31, 2004) ..... 7

Fabel v. Masterson,  
951 So. 2d 934 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007)..... 9, 10

Fasano v. Hicks,  
667 So. 2d 1033 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)..... 10

Fecteau v. S.E. Bank, N.A.,  
585 So. 2d 1005 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)..... 9

Hospital Correspondence Corp. v. McRae,  
682 So. 2d 1177 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)..... 10

Langford v. Paravant, Inc.,  
912 So. 2d 359 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005)..... 9

Marshall Const., Ltd. v. Coastal Sheet Metal & Roofing, Inc.,  
569 So. 2d 845 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990) ..... 9, 10

Thomas v. Western World Ins. Co.,  
343 So. 2d 1298 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977)..... 10

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

§ 607.0850(1), Fla. Stat..... 7

§ 607.0850(3), Fla. Stat..... 7

§ 607.0850(7), Fla. Stat.....*passim*

Stuart R. Cohn, Dover Judicata: How Much Should Florida Courts  
Be Influenced By Delaware Corporate Law Decisions?,  
83 Fla. Bar J. 20 (Apr. 2009)..... 4
